Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 13911-072001 Client's Ref. No.: 2003P00269 US

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Uwe Krueger	SAP AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	
Additional name(s) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗵 No	Neurottstrasse 16	
3. Nature of conveyance:	69190 Walldorf	
⊠ Assignment	Germany	
🗇 Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		
D Other:		
Execution Date: 10/06/03	Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes 回 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	
10/609,126		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
 Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
BRENDA LEEDS BINDER	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
Fish & Richardson P.C.	□ Enclosed	
500 Arguello Street, Suite 500	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
Redwood City, California 94063	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-10 5 0.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and		
any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Brenda Leeds Binder $O()Q/$		
Limited Recognition under 37 CFR § 10.9(b)		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: TWO		

Brenda Leeds Binder has been given limited recognition under 37 CFR § 10.9(b) as an employee of the Fish & Richardson PC law firm to prepare and prosecute patent applications wherein the patent applicant is a client of Fish & Richardson PC and the attorney or agent of record in the applications is a registered practitioner who is a member of Fish & Richardson, which is the case in the present application. A copy of the Limited Recognition document, which expires July 16, 2004, is attached hereto.

50179655.doc

700048390

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

October 15, 2003 Date of Transmission Sign

Vichi	61-
Signature	<u> </u>

Vicki Lorist Typed Name of Figning Certificate

REEL: 014052 FRAME: 0355

SAP 007-13-2003 1:3:30

Patoni Attomey's Docket No.: 13911-072001 / 2003P00269 US

ASSIGNMENT

المعرف المالية

For valuable consideration, I, <u>thes Knyster</u>, hereby essign to SAP Aktiengeealschaft, a German Concertion, having a place of business at Neurofastrasse 16, D-69160 Walldorf, Germany, and its successors, and essigns (collectively, "the ASSIGNEE") my entire right, the and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of a patent document entitled

OBJECT FRAMEWORK

and which is found in the

06/27/2003

U.S. petent application filed on _____06/27/ [X] under Application No. ____10/609.126

(Application Number not yet known).) with Express Mail No.

I authorize and request the attorneys of record or the attorney filing the application to insert into this assignment the filing date and cerial number of the application when known.

This assignment includes the foregoing patent application or petent, all legal equivalents in any country, and all patents issting from such legal equivalents; all patents, utility models, and design registrations granted by any jurisdiction for any of said inventions and improvements; and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the foregoing patent application or patent under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treating of like purposes. I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and treating of like purposes. I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and treating of like purposes. I industries and and for important for patents or patents of the patents of an international treating of like purposes. I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and treating of like purposes. design registrations and like rights of castalion and for inventors' cartificates for said inventions and improvements.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no excignment, sale, agreement or ancumbrance has been or will be made or entered into thet would conflict with this sesignment.

I hereby state and agree that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment.

I further agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns to provide to the Assignee promptly upon its request and at its expense all pertinent facts and documents relating to any of said inventions and improvements of talk patents and legal equivalents as mey be known and accessible to me and to tegify as to the same in any interference, ittigation, or proceeding relating thereto; and it agree promptly to perform such lawfulnets and to algo such further applications, assignments, astements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably regions to effectuate fully link assignment.

Inventor's Signature

h 11.t-UWE KRUEGER

10/06/2003

Date

Print Name

Sionatum

50178075.doc

Witnessed by:

TOTAL P.05 PATENT REEL: 014052 FRAME: 0356

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF ENROLLMENT AND DISCIPLINE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

LIMITED RECOGNITION UNDER 37 CFR § 10.9(b)

Brenda Leed: Binder is hereby given limited recognition under 37 CFR § 10.9(b) as an employee of the Fish & Richardson P.C. law firm to prepare and prosecute patent applications wherein the patent applicant is the client of the Fish & Richardson P.C. law firm, and the attorney or agent of record in the applications is a registered practitioner who is a member of the Fish & Richardson P.C. law firm. This limited recognition shall expire on the date appearing below, or when whichever of the following events first occurs prior to the date appearing below: (i) Brenda Leeds Binder ceases to lawfully reside in the United States, (ii) Brenda Leeds Binder's employment with the Fish & Richardson F.C. law firm ceases or is terminated, or (iii) Brenda Leeds Binder ceases to remain or reside in the United States on a H1-B visa.

This document constitutes proof of such recognition. The original of this document is on file in the Office of Enrollment and Discipline of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Expires: July 16, 2004

Harry I. Moatz Director of Enrollment and Discipline

PATENT REEL: 014052 FRAME: 0357

RECORDED: 10/15/2003